
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1762
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2001
LINKING OF GOODS TRAIN STATION WITH PASSENGER LINE
RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there was a proposal to connect all goods train stations to passenger lines in Maharashtra; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the present status of the proposal?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

